Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College
CENTRAL LIBRARY

Gill Road, Ludhiana-141006 (Punjab)

September 06, 2024 Inspection Report
|S.N. | | Title || Author | | Ed ” Year "Place | | Publisher | | No of Copies
1 A CONCENTRIC CIRCULAR ANTENNA ARRAY POURNAMI, POTHA 2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC
FAILURE CORRECTION USING PARTICLE SRINITHA
SWARM OPTIMIZATION--Thesis
1
2 A HYBRID DECISION MAKING APPROACH FOR BHATIA, CHANDER 2024 LUDHIANA GNDEC
PAINT JOB ROBOT SELECTION: A CASE STUDY
THESIS--Thesis
1
3 A NOVEL APPROACH OF DIGITAL IMAGE KAWALPREET SINGH 2020 LUDHIANA GNDEC
WATERMARKIG USING FUZZY LOGIC--Thesis
1
4 ACHIEVING LEAN THROUGH VALUE STREAM MANCHANDA, PANKUSH 2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC
MAPPING IN MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY-
-Thesis
1
5 APPLICATION OF MCDM METHODS TO DESIGN SUKHJEET SINGH 2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC
MAINTENANCE STRATEGY FOR BOOM PLACER:
A CASE STUDY IN A CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY-
-Thesis
1
6 COMPARATIVE INVESTIGATIONS OF LPG GAS SHARMA, SUDEEPTI 2024 LUDHIANA GNDEC
BURNERS--Thesis
1
7 COMPUTER AIDED DETECTION SYSTEM TO BHALWINDER KAUR 2020 LUDHIANA GNDEC
DETECT LUNG CANCER IN CT IMAGES--Thesis
1

Powered By: e-Granthalaya 3.0 from National Informatics Centre, Government of India

Page 1 of 5



[s.N.

Title

|| Author

|| Ed ” Year "Place

Publisher

| | No of Copies

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

COST OPTIMIZATION OF SUPPLY CHAIN
NETWORK USING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
TECHNIQUES--Thesis

DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR THE
ANALYSIS AND PREDICTION OF RICE YIELD-

-Thesis

DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF MACHINE
LEARNING MODEL FOR CROP YIELD
PREDICTION--Thesis

DESIGN AND PERFORMANCE ANALTSIS OF
INVERTER USING HETERR-DIELECTRIC SINGLE
METAL GATE ALL AROUND MOSFET WITH
SCHOTTKY CONTACT SOURCE/DRAIN--Thesis

DESIGN AND PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS OF
HYBRID OTDM-WDM SYSTEM USING 32-QAM
TECHNIQUE--Thesis

DETECTION OF SKIN DISEASES BASED ON SKIN
LESION IMAGES--Thesis

DETECTION OF WHEAT CROP DISEASES USING
MACHINE LEARNING--Thesis

DEVELOPMENT AND TESTING OF GREEN
COMPOSITE MATERIALS USING
BIODEGRADABLE FIBRES--Thesis

DEVELOPMENT OF A MATHEMATICAL MODEL
FOR SELECTION OF COATING MATERIAL USED
IN BOILER BASED INDUSTRIES--Thesis

AMANJOT SINGH

KIRAT KAUR

KUMAR, TAMAN

DEVI, RAM

RIDHEYJOT KAUR

KIRAN

JASKARAN SINGH

SATWINDER SINGH

REKHI, MUKESH

2017

2022

2021

2023

2023

2024

2023

2023

2024

LUDHIANA

LUDHIANA

LUDHIANA

LUDHIANA

LUDHIANA

LUDHIANA

LUDHIANA

LUDHIANA

LUDHIANA

GNDEC

GNDEC

GNDEC

GNDEC

GNDEC

GNDEC

GNDEC

GNDEC

GNDEC

Powered By: e-Granthalaya 3.0 from National Informatics Centre, Government of India

Page 2 of 5



[s.N.

Title

|| Author

Ed ” Year "Place ||

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

DEVELOPMENT OF MACHINE LEARNING MODEL
FOR PREDICTING WILDFIRE BURNED AREA-

-Thesis

EFFECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF BLOCKCHAIN
ENABLED DRUGS SUPPLY CHAIN--Thesis

EFFICIENT APPROACH TO INCREASE THE
LIFETIME OF WIRELESS SENSOR NETWORKS-

-Thesis

ENERGY MINIMIZED DYNAMIC CLUSTER HEAD
ELECTION ROUTING PROTOCOL FOR WIRELESS
SENSOR NETWORKS--Thesis

ENHANCE TRACTOR SEAT COMFORT THROUGH
AGRICULTURAL SEAT VIBRATION ANALYSIS: A
COMPARATIVE OF DRIVER-TRANSMITTED
FREQUENCIES THROUGH DIGITAL
INVESTIGATION--Thesis

EXPERIMENTAL INVESTIGATION OF STEEL
FIBRE AND METAKAOLIN INCORPORATION ON
THE PERFORMANCE OF RECYCLED
AGGREGATE CONCRETE--Thesis

EXPERIMENTAL INVESTIGATION OF WEAR
BEHAVIOR OF TITANIUM BASED PROTECTIVE
COATINGS ON HAPPY SEEDER BLADES--Thesis

HYBRID METAHEURISTIC OPTIMIZATION
ALGORITHM FOR SOLVING UNIT COMMITMENT
PROBLEM--Thesis

ARORA, MUSKAN

SHARMA, MANISHA

LOVEPREET SINGH

RAMNEET KAUR

RATH, ADAMYA

NEHA

JAGJIT SINGH

PREETMANI SINGH

2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC
2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC
2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC
2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC
2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC
2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC
2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC
2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC

Powered By: e-Granthalaya 3.0 from National Informatics Centre, Government of India

| | No of Copies



[sn. ]|

Title

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

IMPLEMENTATION AND ANALYSIS OF DEEP
LEARNING FOR NODE LOCALIZATION IN
INDUSTRIAL WIRELESS SENSOR NETWORK
USING DATA AUGMENTATION--Thesis

IMPLEMENTATION OF CONVOLUTIONAL NEURAL

NETWORK IN FACIAL RECOGNITION--Thesis

IMPROVEMENT OF REACTIVE POWER
COMPENSATION IN SOLAR PV SYSTEM BY
USING FRACTIONAL ORDER PROPORTIONAL

INTEGRAL DERIVATIVE CONTROLLED STATCOM-

-Thesis

INTEGRATED URBAN WATER MANAGEMENT
STRATEGY FOR LUDHIANA CITY--Thesis

MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF SIFCON
PREPARED WITH BOTTOM ASH AS FINE
AGGREGATE--Thesis

MODELING OF SMALL SIGNAL STABILITY FOR
WIND ENERGY CONVERSION SYSTEM BASED
ON A DOUBLY FED INDUCTION GENERATOR
USING MATLAB SIMULINK--Thesis

OPTIMIZATION AND PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS
OF TRANS-IMPEDANCE AMPLIFIER IN OPTICAL
RECEIVER--Thesis

OPTIMIZATION OF BUILT-UP STEEL PORTAL
FRAME USING GRAVITY SEASCH ALGORITHM-
-Thesis

OPTIMIZATION OF GRID CONNECTED HYBRID
ENERGY SYSTEM: CASE STUDY OF AN
INDUSTRY IN LUDHIANA--Thesis

|| Author || Ed ” Year "Place | | Publisher ” No of Copies
SHARMA, JEEWAN 2024 LUDHIANA GNDEC

1
BHATIA, HARMEET SINGH 2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC

1
BEANT SINGH 2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC

1
MANDEEPAK SINGH 2024 LUDHIANA GNDEC

1
SONIA 2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC

1
KUMAR, VIJAY 2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC

1
MANSI 2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC

1
SHARMA, SONIA 2024 LUDHIANA GNDEC

1
BAWA, HARSIMRAN KAUR 2024 LUDHIANA GNDEC

Powered By: e-Granthalaya 3.0 from National Informatics Centre, Government of India

Page 4 of 5



|S.N. Title || Author | | Ed ” Year "Place | | Publisher | | No of Copies
1
34 OPTIMUM DERSIGN OF PRE-ENGINEERED BIRJOT KAUR 2024 LUDHIANA GNDEC
PORTAL FRAME--Thesis
1
35 PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS OF OCDMA BASED GURLEEN KAUR 2024 LUDHIANA GNDEC
UNDERWATER DATA TRANSMISSION USING
LI-FI--Thesis
1
36 PLANTS RECOGNITION USING LEAF IMAGE SIDHU, SUKHMEETSINGH 2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC
PATTERN ANALYSIS--Thesis
1
37 TO STUDY THE WEAR BEHAVIOS OF CHROMIUM FAYAZ, MIR AZHAR 2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC
OXIDE (Cr203) BASED PROTECTIVE COATING
ON SUPER SEEDER BLADES--Thesis
1
38 VISTUAL CHANNEL ATTACK BY HARDWARE RANA, ABHISHEK 2023 LUDHIANA GNDEC
TROJAN IN NoC-BASED TCMP--Thesis
1
TOTAL COPIES: 38

Powered By: e-Granthalaya 3.0 from National Informatics Centre, Government of India

Page 5 of 5



