Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College CENTRAL LIBRARY

Gill Road, Ludhiana-141006 (Punjab)

September 06, 2024 Inspection Report								
S.N.	Title	Author	Ed	Year	Place	Publisher	No of Copies	
1	A CONCENTRIC CIRCULAR ANTENNA ARRAY FAILURE CORRECTION USING PARTICLE SWARM OPTIMIZATIONThesis	POURNAMI, POTHA SRINITHA		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1	
2	A HYBRID DECISION MAKING APPROACH FOR PAINT JOB ROBOT SELECTION: A CASE STUDY THESISThesis	BHATIA, CHANDER		2024	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1	
3	A NOVEL APPROACH OF DIGITAL IMAGE WATERMARKIG USING FUZZY LOGICThesis	KAWALPREET SINGH		2020	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1	
4	ACHIEVING LEAN THROUGH VALUE STREAM MAPPING IN MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY- -Thesis	MANCHANDA, PANKUSH		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	-	
5	APPLICATION OF MCDM METHODS TO DESIGN MAINTENANCE STRATEGY FOR BOOM PLACER: A CASE STUDY IN A CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY- -Thesis	SUKHJEET SINGH		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1	
6	COMPARATIVE INVESTIGATIONS OF LPG GAS BURNERSThesis	SHARMA, SUDEEPTI		2024	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1	
7	COMPUTER AIDED DETECTION SYSTEM TO DETECT LUNG CANCER IN CT IMAGESThesis	BHALWINDER KAUR		2020	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1	

Powered By: e-Granthalaya 3.0 from National Informatics Centre, Government of India

S.N.	Title	Author	Ed	Year	Place	Publisher	No of Copies
8	COST OPTIMIZATION OF SUPPLY CHAIN NETWORK USING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE TECHNIQUESThesis	AMANJOT SINGH		2017	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
9	DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR THE ANALYSIS AND PREDICTION OF RICE YIELD- -Thesis	KIRAT KAUR		2022	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
10	DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF MACHINE LEARNING MODEL FOR CROP YIELD PREDICTIONThesis	KUMAR, TAMAN		2021	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
11	DESIGN AND PERFORMANCE ANALTSIS OF INVERTER USING HETERR-DIELECTRIC SINGLE METAL GATE ALL AROUND MOSFET WITH SCHOTTKY CONTACT SOURCE/DRAINThesis	DEVI, RAM		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
12	DESIGN AND PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS OF HYBRID OTDM-WDM SYSTEM USING 32-QAM TECHNIQUEThesis	RIDHEYJOT KAUR		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
13	DETECTION OF SKIN DISEASES BASED ON SKIN LESION IMAGESThesis	KIRAN		2024	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
14	DETECTION OF WHEAT CROP DISEASES USING MACHINE LEARNINGThesis	JASKARAN SINGH		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
15	DEVELOPMENT AND TESTING OF GREEN COMPOSITE MATERIALS USING BIODEGRADABLE FIBRESThesis	SATWINDER SINGH		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
16	DEVELOPMENT OF A MATHEMATICAL MODEL FOR SELECTION OF COATING MATERIAL USED IN BOILER BASED INDUSTRIESThesis	REKHI, MUKESH		2024	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1

Powered By: e-Granthalaya 3.0 from National Informatics Centre, Government of India

S.N.	Title	Author	Ed	Year	Place	Publisher	No of Copies
17	DEVELOPMENT OF MACHINE LEARNING MODEL FOR PREDICTING WILDFIRE BURNED AREA- -Thesis	ARORA, MUSKAN		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
18	EFFECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF BLOCKCHAIN ENABLED DRUGS SUPPLY CHAINThesis	SHARMA, MANISHA		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
19	EFFICIENT APPROACH TO INCREASE THE LIFETIME OF WIRELESS SENSOR NETWORKS- -Thesis	LOVEPREET SINGH		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
20	ENERGY MINIMIZED DYNAMIC CLUSTER HEAD ELECTION ROUTING PROTOCOL FOR WIRELESS SENSOR NETWORKSThesis	RAMNEET KAUR		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
21	ENHANCE TRACTOR SEAT COMFORT THROUGH AGRICULTURAL SEAT VIBRATION ANALYSIS: A COMPARATIVE OF DRIVER-TRANSMITTED FREQUENCIES THROUGH DIGITAL INVESTIGATION-Thesis	RATH, ADAMYA		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	
22	EXPERIMENTAL INVESTIGATION OF STEEL FIBRE AND METAKAOLIN INCORPORATION ON THE PERFORMANCE OF RECYCLED AGGREGATE CONCRETEThesis	NEHA		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
23	EXPERIMENTAL INVESTIGATION OF WEAR BEHAVIOR OF TITANIUM BASED PROTECTIVE COATINGS ON HAPPY SEEDER BLADESThesis	JAGJIT SINGH		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
24	HYBRID METAHEURISTIC OPTIMIZATION ALGORITHM FOR SOLVING UNIT COMMITMENT PROBLEMThesis	PREETMANI SINGH		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1

S.N.	Title	Author	Ed	Year	Place	Publisher	No of Copies
25	IMPLEMENTATION AND ANALYSIS OF DEEP LEARNING FOR NODE LOCALIZATION IN INDUSTRIAL WIRELESS SENSOR NETWORK USING DATA AUGMENTATIONThesis	SHARMA, JEEWAN		2024	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	
							1
26	IMPLEMENTATION OF CONVOLUTIONAL NEURAL NETWORK IN FACIAL RECOGNITIONThesis	BHATIA, HARMEET SINGH		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
27	IMPROVEMENT OF REACTIVE POWER COMPENSATION IN SOLAR PV SYSTEM BY USING FRACTIONAL ORDER PROPORTIONAL INTEGRAL DERIVATIVE CONTROLLED STATCOM- -Thesis	BEANT SINGH		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	
28	INTEGRATED URBAN WATER MANAGEMENT STRATEGY FOR LUDHIANA CITYThesis	MANDEEPAK SINGH		2024	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
29	MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF SIFCON PREPARED WITH BOTTOM ASH AS FINE AGGREGATEThesis	SONIA		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
30	MODELING OF SMALL SIGNAL STABILITY FOR WIND ENERGY CONVERSION SYSTEM BASED ON A DOUBLY FED INDUCTION GENERATOR USING MATLAB SIMULINKThesis	KUMAR, VIJAY		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
31	OPTIMIZATION AND PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS OF TRANS-IMPEDANCE AMPLIFIER IN OPTICAL RECEIVERThesis	MANSI		2023	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
32	OPTIMIZATION OF BUILT-UP STEEL PORTAL FRAME USING GRAVITY SEASCH ALGORITHM- -Thesis	SHARMA, SONIA		2024	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	1
33	OPTIMIZATION OF GRID CONNECTED HYBRID ENERGY SYSTEM: CASE STUDY OF AN INDUSTRY IN LUDHIANAThesis	BAWA, HARSIMRAN KAUR		2024	LUDHIANA	GNDEC	

Powered By: e-Granthalaya 3.0 from National Informatics Centre, Government of India

S.N.	Title	Author	Ed	Year Place	Publisher	No of Copies
						1
34	OPTIMUM DERSIGN OF PRE-ENGINEERED	BIRJOT KAUR		2024 LUDHIANA	GNDEC	
	PORTAL FRAMEThesis					
						1
35	PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS OF OCDMA BASED	GURLEEN KAUR		2024 LUDHIANA	GNDEC	
	UNDERWATER DATA TRANSMISSION USING LI-FIThesis					
						1
36	PLANTS RECOGNITION USING LEAF IMAGE	SIDHU, SUKHMEETSINGH		2023 LUDHIANA	GNDEC	
	PATTERN ANALYSISThesis					
						1
37	TO STUDY THE WEAR BEHAVIOS OF CHROMIUM	FAYAZ, MIR AZHAR		2023 LUDHIANA	GNDEC	
	OXIDE (Cr2O3) BASED PROTECTIVE COATING					
	ON SUPER SEEDER BLADESThesis					1
38	VISTUAL CHANNEL ATTACK BY HARDWARE TROJAN IN NoC-BASED TCMPThesis	RANA, ABHISHEK		2023 LUDHIANA	GNDEC	
						1
				тс	TAL COPIES:	38